
From: Arsenault, Dan
To: Latimer, Jim
Cc: Cobb, Michael
Subject: FW: Science meeting
Date: Friday, October 26, 2018 9:59:00 AM

Hi Jim – I was out of the office yesterday when the questions came in from Dean Peschel. Below is
clarification about the questions from John Storer. Thanks, dan

From: Moraff, Kenneth 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 4:21 PM
To: Colarusso, Phil <colarusso.phil@epa.gov>; Weitzler, Ellen <Weitzler.Ellen@epa.gov>; Arsenault,
Dan <Arsenault.Dan@epa.gov>; Cobb, Michael <Cobb.Michael@epa.gov>; Leiby, Anne
<Leiby.Anne@epa.gov>; Bukhari, Samir <Bukhari.Samir@epa.gov>; LeClair, Jacqueline
<Leclair.Jackie@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: Science meeting
I spoke with Clark Freise, who has talked to John Storer about these questions. John clarified that the
communities are not expecting us to go through each of these questions and answer them. He said
the main thing they want to get out of the meeting is more confidence that the three papers are
applicable to conditions in Great Bay, and the questions are examples of what they’re thinking about
as they consider that larger issue. 

Ken

From: Colarusso, Phil 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 1:09 PM
To: Moraff, Kenneth <Moraff.Ken@epa.gov>; Weitzler, Ellen <Weitzler.Ellen@epa.gov>; Arsenault,
Dan <Arsenault.Dan@epa.gov>; Cobb, Michael <Cobb.Michael@epa.gov>; Leiby, Anne
<Leiby.Anne@epa.gov>; Bukhari, Samir <Bukhari.Samir@epa.gov>; LeClair, Jacqueline
<Leclair.Jackie@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: Science meeting
Ken,

.
Phil

From: Moraff, Kenneth 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 12:06 PM
To: Weitzler, Ellen <Weitzler.Ellen@epa.gov>; Arsenault, Dan <Arsenault.Dan@epa.gov>; Cobb,
Michael <Cobb.Michael@epa.gov>; Leiby, Anne <Leiby.Anne@epa.gov>; Bukhari, Samir
<Bukhari.Samir@epa.gov>; LeClair, Jacqueline <Leclair.Jackie@epa.gov>; Colarusso, Phil
<colarusso.phil@epa.gov>
Subject: FW: Science meeting

From: Dean Peschel [mailto:dean_peschel@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 11:07 AM
To: Clark Freise <clark.freise@des.nh.gov>

(b) (5)

(b) (5)



Cc: Moraff, Kenneth <Moraff.Ken@epa.gov>
Subject: Science meeting
Hi Clark
I have conflicts on the proposed meeting dates tfor the Science discussion but am
trying to move one commitment on November 9th to free that day up.
The Coalition has put together a list of questions that we feel is important for Jim
Latimer to address at the meeting since EPA is heavily relying on his report. We want
to provide him the questions ahead of the meeting so he has an opportunity to see
them and be prepared to respond so it can be a productive exchange at the meeting.
At the meeting the Coalition requested the back up data used to calculate the nutrient
load reductions presented and the assumption used. EPA expressed their willingness
to provide the information and said that Michael Cobb would send it so the Coalition
could review it. To date we have not received anything.
Thank you.
Dean Peschel

Peschel Consulting LLC
59 Sleeper Circle
Fremont, NH 03044
Ph: 603-781-5931




